FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 12011.3USTA

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Plainwell, Inc.	Sierra Coating Technologies, LLC 1820 Enterprise Drive De Pere, WI 53115-5455
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnershi Corporation-State of Delaware Other:	ip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: Wisconsin limited liability company  Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: January 24, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:    Yes
:	_
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
75/676208 (SIERRA)	
Additio	onal numbers attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brent E. Routman Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Brent E. Routman	March 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	·
Сот	nmissioner for Patenis and Trademarks Box Assignments
	Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0966

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plainwell, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1270 Northland Drive, Suite 300, Minneapolis, Minnesota, is the record owner of United States trademark application number 75/676,208 for the trademark SIERRA;

WHEREAS, Sierra Coating Technologies, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Wisconsin
Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 1820 Enterprise Drive, De Pere,
Wisconsin 53115-5455, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said
trademark, as well as said application and any registration resulting therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark application (including any registration resulting therefrom), together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by said trademark.

PLAINWELL, INC.

Dv.

Name

Title:

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0967